Notice of Determination

To:

Office of Planning and Research
PO Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Shasta County Clerk 1643 Market St. Redding, CA 96001 From:

City of Shasta Lake

4477 Main St.

Shasta Lake, CA 96019

Contact/Phone:

Jeff Tedder, City Engineer

530.275.7423

Lead Agency:

Same

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with §21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number: SCH 2019079030

Project Title: Force Main Replacement Project

Project Applicant: City of Shasta Lake

Project Location: The proposed Project is located in the City of Shasta Lake, Shasta County. Work would occur in the public street rights-of-way (ROWs) of Cascade Boulevard, Trinity Street, Smith Avenue, and Pine Grove Avenue, as well as on City-owned property between Pine Grove Avenue and the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP), and property on the south side of Pine Grove Avenue adjacent to Salt Creek. Temporary staging of construction materials and equipment would occur within the boundaries of the WWTP property in paved and graveled areas. Project staging would also occur in the affected street ROW throughout the project area.

Project Description: The proposed project includes improvements to the City's wastewater collection system that are required to resolve existing deficiencies and capacity restrictions, and improve access for ongoing maintenance. Improvements include replacing the force main between Lift Station 3 (LS3) and the WWTP headworks. A segment of the force main from LS5 would be replaced in Pine Grove Ave. Both force mains would be mounted to the side of the Pine Grove Ave. bridge over Churn Creek, and then proceed south to the WWTP through City-owned undeveloped property. Flow regulation improvements would be made within the LS5 diversion manhole, and a ±20-foot segment of the sewer line exiting the diversion manhole would be replaced. A segment of the sewer line in and adjacent to the LS5 overflow manhole would also be replaced.

This is to advise that the City of Shasta Lake City Council (Lead Agency) approved the above-described project on <u>August</u> <u>20, 2019</u>, and made the following determinations regarding the above-described project.

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration and record of project approval are available to the General

Public at:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

City of Shasta Lake 4477 Main St. Shasta Lake, CA 96019

AUG 22 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Signature:

Jeff Tedder, City Engineer

Date: August 21, 2019

Date Received for filing at OPR: 8-21-19

Authority cited: §21083, Public Resources Code; Reference: §21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

45-08212019-061

Recorded on: 08/21/2019

Expiration Date: 09/23/2019

"By MYMMGOND, Deputy Clerk"

Shasta County Clerk 2019 Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice or Type or		
Lead Agency City of Shasta Lake	Email Address	pbird@cityofshastalake.org
Project Title Force Main Replacement Project		
Project Applicant City of Shasta Lake	Email Address	jtedder@cityofshastalake.org
Applicant Type: Public Agency School District	Other Special District State Ag	ency Private Entity
Project Applicant Address 4477 Main Street		
City Shasta Lake State CA Zip	, 96019 Phone Number	(530)275-7400
Contact Person Jeff Tedder		(530)275-7423
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Department of Fish and Wildlife Filing Fee		\$ 3,271.00
Previously Paid (must attach receipt)	Receipt #	
County Administrative Fee		\$ 58.00
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative	Declaration (ND)	
✓ Department of Fish and Wildlife Filing Fee		\$ 2,354.75
Previously Paid (must attach receipt)	Receipt #	, ,
✓ County Administrative Fee		\$ 58.00
Notice of Exemption / No Effect Determination		
Notice of Exemption (must attach letter)	<u> </u>	·
No Effect Determination (must attach letter)		No Fee
County Administrative Fee		No Fee
County Administrative (CC		\$ 58.00
Payment Method:	Receipt Information:	
Cash Credit / Debit Card	Receipt# 45-	
Check. Other	State Clearing House #	

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

Notice of Determination

To:

Office of Planning and Research PO Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

 Shasta County Clerk 1643 Market St. Redding, CA 96001

From:

City of Shasta Lake 4477 Main St. Shasta Lake, CA 96019

Contact/Phone:

Jeff Tedder, City Engineer

530.275.7423

Lead Agency:

Same

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with §21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number: SCH 2019079030

Project Title:

Force Main Replacement Project

Project Applicant:

City of Shasta Lake

Project Location: The proposed Project is located in the City of Shasta Lake, Shasta County. Work would occur in the public street rights-of-way (ROWs) of Cascade Boulevard, Trinity Street, Smith Avenue, and Pine Grove Avenue, as well as on City-owned property between Pine Grove Avenue and the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP), and property on the south side of Pine Grove Avenue adjacent to Salt Creek. Temporary staging of construction materials and equipment would occur within the boundaries of the WWTP property in paved and graveled areas. Project staging would also occur in the affected street ROW throughout the project area.

Project Description: The proposed project includes improvements to the City's wastewater collection system that are required to resolve existing deficiencies and capacity restrictions, and improve access for ongoing maintenance. Improvements include replacing the force main between Lift Station 3 (LS3) and the WWTP headworks. A segment of the force main from LS5 would be replaced in Pine Grove Ave. Both force mains would be mounted to the side of the Pine Grove Ave. bridge over Churn Creek, and then proceed south to the WWTP through City-owned undeveloped property. Flow regulation improvements would be made within the LS5 diversion manhole, and a ±20-foot segment of the sewer line exiting the diversion manhole would be replaced. A segment of the sewer line in and adjacent to the LS5 overflow manhole would also be replaced.

This is to advise that the City of Shasta Lake City Council (Lead Agency) approved the above-described project on August 20, 2019, and made the following determinations regarding the above-described project.

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration and record of project approval are available to the General Public at:

> City of Shasta Lake 4477 Main St.

Shasta Lake, CA 96019

Signature:

Jeff Tedder, City Engineer

Date: August 21, 2019

Date Received for filing at OPR: 8-21-19

Authority cited: §21083, Public Resources Code; Reference: §21000-21174, Public Resources Code,

45-07092019-048

Recorded on: 07/09/2019

Expiration Date: 08/08/2019

"By Charlene adsur Deputy Clerk"

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice	CEQA Alternative Cash Receipt ice of Determination/Exemption filed with the County Clerk pe or Print Clearly	
Lead Agency CITY OF SHASTA LAKE	Email Address pbird@cityofshastalal	
Project Title FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT		
Project Applicant CITY OF SHASTA LAKE	pbird@cityofshastalak	
Applicant Type: X Public Agency School District	Other Special District State Agency Private Entity	
Project Applicant Address 4477 MAIN STREET		
	Zip 96019 Phone Number 5302757400	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		
Department of Fish and Wildlife Filing Fee	\$ 3,271,00	
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) / Negative	ve Declaration (ND)	
X Department of Fish and Wildlife Filing Fee	\$ 2,354.75	
Notice of Exemption (NOE)/ No Effect Determina	ation (NED)	
Notice of Exemption (must attach letter)	No Fee	
No Effect Determination (must attach letter)	No Fee	
Administative Fees		
Previously Paid (must attach receipt)	Receipt #	
County Administrative Fee	\$ 58,00	
	Receipt Information:	
Payment Method:		
Cash Credit / Debit Card	Receipt # 45-07092019-048	
Check Other	State Clearing House #	

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

Shasta County Clerk 2019 CEQA Filing Cover Sheet

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice of Determination/Exemption filed with the County Clerk

Type or Print Clearly

Ĺŧ	ead Agency CITY OF SHASTA LAKE		Email Address	pbird@cityofshastalake.or
Pi	roject Title FORCE MAIN REPLACEMEN	NT PROJE	CT	
Pr	oject Applicant CITY OF SHASTA LAKE		Email Address	pbird@cityofshastalake.or
Α	pplicant Type: Public Agency School District	Other Special D	istrict State Ag	gency Private Entity
Pr	oject Applicant Address 4477 MAIN STREET			
Cit	y SHASTA LAKE State CA zi	_p 96019	Phone Number	530-275-7400
Со	ntact Person JEFF TEDDER, CITY ENG	INEER	Phone Number	530-275-7400
En	vironmental Impact Report (EIR)			
厂	Department of Fish and Wildlife Filing Fee			\$ 3,271.00
	Previously Paid (must attach receipt)	Rec	eipt#	
	County Administrative Fee			\$ 58.00
Mi	tigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative	e Declaration	(ND)	
V	Department of Fish and Wildlife Filing Fee			\$ 2,354.75
	Previously Paid (must attach receipt)	Rec	eipt#	
✓	County Administrative Fee			\$ 58.00
Not	tice of Exemption / No Effect Determination	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Notice of Exemption (must attach letter)			No Fee
	No Effect Determination (must attach letter)			No Fee
	County Administrative Fee			\$ 58.00
Pay	ment Method:	Receipt Infor	mation:	
	Cash Credit / Debit Card	Receipt #	45-	
	Check Other	State Clearing Ho	use #	

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

application

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY AND INTENT TO ADOPT A MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHASTA LAKE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Shasta Lake has prepared an Initial Study and proposed Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) for the project described herein. Based on a preliminary analysis, the Shasta Lake City Council, as lead agency, intends to adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration MND for the project. A MND is a statement that the project will not result in a significant adverse effect on the environment.

The City Council will consider adoption of the MND at their regularly scheduled meeting of August 20, 2019, with the session commencing at 6:00 PM, or as soon thereafter as possible, at the City Council Chambers located at 4488 Red Bluff Street, Shasta Lake, CA 96019.

Project Applicant:

City of Shasta Lake Department of Public Works

Project Title:

Force Main Replacement Project

Project Location: The project is located in the City of Shasta Lake, Shasta County. Improvements would occur in the public street rights-of-way (ROWs) of Cascade Boulevard, Trinity Street, Smith Avenue, and Pine Grove Avenue, as well as City-owned property between Pine Grove Avenue and the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP), and property on the south side of Pine Grove Avenue adjacent to Salt Creek. Temporary staging of construction materials and equipment would occur within the boundaries of the WWTP property in paved and graveled areas. Project staging would also occur in the affected street ROW throughout the project area.

Project Description: The proposed project includes improvements to the City's wastewater collection system that are required to resolve existing deficiencies and capacity restrictions, and improve access for ongoing maintenance. Improvements include replacing the force main from Lift Station 3 (LS3), located on Cascade Blvd. north of Autumn Harvest Way; improvements would occur in the road ROWs of Cascade Blvd., Trinity St., Smith Ave., and Pine Grove Ave. In addition, a segment of the force main from LS5 would be replaced in Pine Grove Ave. Both force mains would be mounted to the side of the Pine Grove Ave. bridge over Churn Creek, and then proceed south to the WWTP through City-owned undeveloped property. Flow regulation improvements would be made within the LS5 diversion manhole and a ±20-foot segment of the sewer line exiting the diversion manhole would be replaced. A segment of the sewer line in and adjacent to the LS5 overflow manhole would also be replaced.

The subject property is not included on any list of hazardous waste facilities/sites pursuant to Section 65962.5 of the California Government Code.

Information Availability: The Initial Study and proposed MND are available for review at the following location:

City of Shasta Lake City Hall 4477 Main Street Shasta Lake, CA 96019 (Monday through Friday, 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM)

Electronic copies are available on the City's website: https://www.cityofshastalake.org/

Public Review Period: The public review period starts on July 16, 2019, and ends on August 15, 2019. All interested parties are encouraged to submit written comments during the public review period or appear and present oral testimony at the meeting.

For more information about this project, or to submit comments, please contact:

Jeff Tedder, City Engineer 530.275.7423 itedder@cityofshastalake.org

City of Shasta Lake



Peter Bird

Associate Planner office: 530,275,7416 cell: 530.440.8901 pbird@cityofshastalake.org

4477 Main Street PO Box 777 Shasta Lake, CA 96019

www.cityofshastalake.org



Shasta County

Cathy Darling Allen, County Clerk 1643 Market Street Redding, CA, 96001 (530) 225-5730

Receipt: 19-831

*** REPRINT *** REPRINT *** REPRINT ***

ProductName

Extended

FGHF FISH AND WILDLIFE \$2,412.75

FILING

Pages Document # 45-07092019-048 Document Info: CITY OF SHASTA LAKE

Filing Type

false

State Fee Prev Charged No Charge Clerk Fee

false

Total

\$2,412.75

Tender (Credit Card) Paid By city of shasta lake \$2,412.75

*** REPRINT *** REPRINT *** REPRINT ***

Thank you for your business

7/9/19 12 13 RM CX ONE